CHAPTER 431

## Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

No. 197, S.]

## [Published July 14, 1953. CHAPTER 431

AN ACT to amend 97.54 of the statutes, relating to sausage mixtures.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

97.54 of the statutes is amended to read:

97.54 No person shall sell, offer or expose for sale or have in possession with intent to sell any product as sausage, unless the same complies with the definition and standard prescribed in the second paragraph of s. 97.02 (2). This section does not prohibit the sale of sausage, smoked and cooked, and mixed with not to exceed \* \* \*  $3\frac{1}{2}$  per cent, either collectively or individually, of cereals or potato flour and not to exceed 10 per cent of added water, as and for "sausage with cereals" or "sausage with potato flour" as the case may be; or of sausage, smoked and cooked, containing not to exceed  $3\frac{1}{2}$  per cent nonfat dry milk solids or whey product not to exceed 10 per cent of added water as and for "sausage with nonfat dry milk solids" or "sausage with whey product" as the case may be.

Approved July 2, 1953.